## **Pretty Baby Contest**

Chair Person: Point Pleasant Junior Woman's Club

Phone: 304-675-1869 (leave a message)

## Entry Fee: \$15

The Point Pleasant Junior Woman's Club will be sponsoring the Little Mister and Miss Mason County Contest during the Mason County Fair.

The Little Mister and Miss Mason County contest is scheduled for Thursday of Fair Week at 6:00pm on the inside stage. Age groups for the contest are:

0 to 3 months; 3 to 6 months; 6 to 9 months; 9 to 12 months; 12 to 18 months; 18 to 24 months; 2 years 3 years 4 years

First, second, and third place for boys and girls will be selected. Winners will receive rosettes. All entrants will receive a participation ribbon.

## **RULES**

Rules for the even are as follows:

- 1. All applicants must be residents of Mason County, WV.
- 2. All entries must register by mailing the entry form or a 3x5 card with the required information to Pretty Baby Contest, 13911 Leon Baden Road, Leon, WV 25123. NO telephone registrations will be accepted.
- 3. Registration entries must be post marked by August 9th, 2021.
- 4. Registration fee of \$15.00 must accompany each form. Please make checks or money orders payable to GFWC Point Pleasant Junior Woman's Club.
- 5. All Pretty Baby participants must be in casual wear. No hats or sunglasses please, no pageant type dresses.
- 6. Out of county residents will judge the contest and all decisions are final.
- 7. We will open late registration on night of event beginning at 5:00pm until 5:30pm. You must be in line by 5:20pm. A late registration fee of \$5.00 will be added to the \$15 entry fee.
- 8. Any participant that has registered for the contest and has not picked up their number badge and/or is not with their designated age group by the opening announcements of the event will not be eligible to participate and the entry fee will not be refunded. NO EXCEPTIONS.

For more information or any questions, see the Mason County Fair website at <u>www.masoncountyfairwv.com</u> or please call 304-675-1869 (leave a message).